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; AFFIDAVIT OF LABOR ’
{Nevada--Owned and Leased Claims)
(Bullion HMonaxch Project)

PR LA & & LA S

State of __ NEVADA

County of __ EUREKA

. - __ John M. Hogg , being duly swvorn, deposes and
says: - : : . ,

, 1. -Being ‘duly  authorized, .1 make ¢his affidavit -om
Behalf of Westmont Gold -Inc., uhose -address is 4949 South
Syracuse Street,  Suite 4200,  Denver, Colorado 80237, .and on
behalf - of the wner(s) of the claims more particularly
described in ExX pbit ‘A attached hereto and incorporated by
reference herein. £ o : S :

“2.. Labor was performed or improvements made, of the
“value of -at least $100 per claim, upon the claims described
in Exhibit A. ) ) L )

(a) The amount of money expghded, or the value of 1ab6r 
ox.improvements'made,bor poth is as follows: ’

§ 200,000 - - Amount of money expended. -
- $ > 50,000 - Value of labor or improvements

— T
$ . »250,000 < Total

Character of expenditures or labor or improvements:

Prilling of 3 reversc circulation drill holes and

assaying of the samples

|| —————— -~ -

" “{e) The-claims affected by such expenditures or labor
or improvements are listed in Exhibit A. .

. (d) ‘The expenditures for labor or improvements - were
made- for the assessment year ending. at noon, September 1,
1989, and were made between the following dates: -

September 1, 1988 - and August 22, 1989
—_— 2t e : —

(e) - ‘The samé were made or performed: at the expense Of
) Westmont Gold Inc., on behalf of the owner (s) of the claims-
described in Exhibit A. R .

(£) The .names of the persons, corporations,
contractors, or subcontractors who performed the work or made
the improvements axe the followings _J- ltogg and P. Lob

prillin Universal Lab_Inc

{Check box if applicable]

petailed report required by United States mining
laws for geological, geochemical, oFf geophysical
work or labor is attached. = R -

4. The work and improvements vere made and performed
' for the benefit of all of the claims described.in Exhibit A
which are a contiguous . group- of jode mining claims or are
'contigqous-with fee property controlledAby.Westmont Gold Inc.
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5. .The serial number -assigned to each claim by the
ficer upon filing of a copy of the certificate
in the proper B.L.H. office is shown on Exhibit

vided -in 43 C.F,R. Section 3833.2-2(a) (1}, this
'se:i&l-nﬁﬁbér'cdhstitutes a description of the claim.

6. 'The.'names(s) ‘and mailing " address{es) of the
ouner(s) of the claims (is) (are) shoun on Exhibit A.

Further affiant saith not.

- SUBSCRIBED AND SWORM TO before me this 2577 day of

." 6&u«‘1y’ "

A

Hy Commissibn Expires:

© SARAH GREGORY.
e o Movegn |
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 EXMIBIT A
 BULLION MONARCH -
WESTHONT GOLD INC.

Unpateﬁted Mining Claims situated in Sections 2, 10,11 and 12,
Tounship 35_North° Range 50 East, fureka County, Nevada

CLAIH NAMES AND NUMBERS
' Eureka. County ' : oo
Recordation BLH KMC

B_am ~ Book . Page Serial Ho.

Hill Top ) . 10 104 ) ~. 11231
Hi1Y Top f1 . ; 10 - 106 : 11232
. Hill Yop #2 - . . 10 108 N 11233
Hill Top Fraction 10 ‘110 ) : ‘11234 .
Hill Top #1 Fraction . 10 C112 o 11235
- Hill Top. #2 fFraction 9 484" . IR § ¥-22:
Hi1Y Top #3 Fraction . ) 9 486 - 11229 -
Hi1l Top #4 Fraction : 9 488" . 11230

The above-listed dai_s are owned by:

. Ronald Y. NMurphy
. 5475 Prospect Road, Apt. #312
San Jose, cA 95129 .

259
260
287
248.
330
261
262

262

263

259

" Badger i
Badger 1 -
Unity 81
‘Uniky 02 -
Junction L
Compromise 4.
Compromise 05
Compromise 46

.. Compromise 7
Lamira

CTETEIREREXX

The above-listed claims are oﬁned_by:
c . R. D. and Wary Jo Rubir‘ight
© tark, UT 84040
Fred Kurtz
Delavan, IL 61738

Joe. o 367 , 92823

Don 368 - o 92828

. Big Jim . - o 85 - 11196
‘gig.Jim Bl : A % - - 11197

Big-Jim #2 ' 47 ‘ - 11198-

Big Jim 03 _ : , g . . .- . 1w

Big Jim 686 : 49 o 11200

Big Jim 85 Lo 50 11208

. ‘Big Jim 16 . 51 o 11202

- Bigdim 87 . . : 52 11203
" Big Jim 08 _— . 53 - - 11208

'
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H -
Big Jim 49

Big
Big

Big

Big
Big
Big
Big
Big

Big

8ig

. Big
. Big
.. Big

‘Big

- Big

Big

Big

Big
Big

-Big

Big
Big

Jim

Jim

Jim
Jim
Jim
Jim
Jim
Jim

Jim-

Jim
Jia
Jim
Jim
Jim
Jim
Jiam

Jim

Jim
Jim
Jim
Jim
Jim

“Cracker

10
ol
912
913
914

818

816

0y -

518
19
820
g21
922

923

824

825.
826

§27
#28

929

430
831

“Jack

Cracker: Jack 01

. Cracker
Cracker

Cracker
Cracker Jack #5

Jack #2°

Jack 03

Jac

“Yellow Rose
‘Yello% Rose

Yellow Rose
Yellow Rose
Yellow Rose
Yeliow Rose

" Yellow Rose

Yellow Rose

Yellew Rose
Yellow Rose
_ Yellow Rose

Yellow Rose
Vellow Rose
Yellow Rose

Polar
Polar
Polar
Polar
Polar

- Polar
" Polav

Polar
Polar |

- Polar
" Polar 816
- Polay 817 °

Polar 61 -
© Polar 82
Polar &
Polar &
_ Polar

3
4

k 04

o

9 -
010,
911

812

915
816
017
518
219
820
§21

813
014,

_fureka County
Recordation
Bogk . Page

NN pcoe00000008000000800

BLM WHMC
serial Moo

11205
11206
- 11207
11208
11209 -
11210
1121t
11212
11213
11214
11215
11216
217
11218
11219
11220
11221
11222
11223
- 11228
11225
72757
72758

11178 .
11175
13176
11177

- 11178
31179

31182
11183
+11188
11185
11186 -
11187
© 11188
11189
11190
11393
11192
11193
13195
11195

13154
- 11155 .
. 11156
- 11187
11358
- 13159
11160
11161
11162
11163
. 11168
‘11865
11166
11167
11168
11169
13170

w20 MES98




',ﬁureké County - L
LT - Recordation - © BLM RMC
Hame T Book  Page © Serial No,

polar 818 54 402 : : 11N
Polar 919 . 5§ 403 - 11172
Polar 620 .. 58 404 o 11173

RIY L . sz 318 13741

Paragon 71 : 216 11237
Paragon 52 . 237 : 11238
Paragon #3 - ) 218 - 2 11239
‘Paragon fraction. 218 - 11236

280 - : 333061
262 333062
243 S 333063
244 I © 333064
_ 333065
79 . 372858
80 . © 372459 -
81 372460

B 1
BH 02
BM 43
BN 34
BM 45
BM 76
BM 07
BN 48

" The above-listed claims are owned by:

Hestmont Gold Inc.

4949 S. Syracuse Street
Suite 4200

Denver, CO 80237

United £} Dorado Corporation
c/o United Mining Corporation.
350 S. Center Street -
Suite 380 .

~Reno, NY. 89501

. The Petrol 0i1 & Gas Corporatnon
_ 10th Floor

736 - 8th Avenue S.W.

Calgary, Alberta, Canada 2P XM@

Lambert Management Ltd.

Eltel Holdings Ltd.

Camsell River Knvestmen&s Ltd.
1650, 300 - Sth Ave., S.H. i
Caigary, Alberta, Canada T2P 3C4
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